## GFWC / CALIFORNIA FEDERATION OF WOMEN'S CLUBS





GFWC California Federation of Women's Clubs Bylaws:

## ARTICLE IX, FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITIES, DUES AND PROCEDURES, Section 9.3. Annual Dues. Paragraph C:

"CFWC District Treasurer shall forward GFWC and CFWC dues to the CFWC Financial Secretary by the 15th of each month."

Per the Bylaw cited above, as new members are accepted <u>each club shall remit dues monthly to its District Treasurer</u>, who will forward them with <u>Dues Remittance Form 2022-2024</u> to the CFWC Financial Secretary. GFWC dues are \$15.00, CFWC dues are \$4.00, and Palomar District dues are \$5.00.

Club Name:			Date Submitted		
District:	Palomar District				
New Members					
GFWC Dues: CFWC Dues: DISTRICT Dues:	Number of new members Number of new members Number of new members		X \$15.00 = X \$4.00 = X \$5.00 =	\$ \$ \$	
	<b>Total New Members</b>			<b>Total Due</b>	\$
Late Paying Members					
GFWC Dues: CFWC Dues: DISTRICT Dues:	Number of late paying members Number of late paying members Number of late paying members		X \$15.00 = X \$4.00 = X \$5.00 =	\$ \$ \$	
	<b>Total Late Paying Members</b>			<b>Total Due</b>	\$
	Total Due to District Treasurer				\$

<u>CLUB TREASURERS</u>: List GFWC, CFWC, and Palomar District dues on 2022-2024 Remittance Form and forward with payment to <u>Palomar District Treasurer</u>:

Carole May 1021 S. Clementine St. Oceanside, CA 92054

DISTRICT TREASURERS: List GFWC and CFWC dues on 2022-2024 Remittance Form and forward to CFWC Financial Secretary:

Deborah Bushnell 2266 Crest Drive Fortuna, CA 95540

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF NEW / RENEWING MEMBERS (Please list in alphabetical order. Attach additional sheets if necessary.)